

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Fields Excavating, Inc. (non-local)			Beheler Excavating Inc. (non-local)		
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	17,512	SY	\$4	\$70,048	2.88	0.00	50,434.56	1.00	2.00	52,536.00
2	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA (ASPHALT)	35	CY	\$300	\$10,500	225.00	275.00	17,500.00	200.00	500.00	24,500.00
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB (CONCRETE)	5	CY	\$350	\$1,750	140.00	260.00	2,000.00	250.00	250.00	2,500.00
4	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIC (GRAVEL)	16	CY	\$75	\$1,200	30.00	5.00	560.00	35.00	15.00	800.00
5	407	TACK COAT	2,629	GAL	\$4	\$9,202	3.00	0.00	7,887.00	1.25	1.25	6,572.50
6	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE (SURFACE COARSE)	732	CY	\$210	\$153,720	184.00	0.00	134,688.00	125.00	125.00	183,000.00
7	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	125	SF	\$10	\$1,250	3.00	7.00	1,250.00	5.00	8.00	1,625.00
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$60,000	\$60,000	25,750.00	58,250.00	84,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	50,000.00
9	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	4,332	SY	\$15	\$64,980	0.01	0.00	43.32	0.10	0.10	866.40
10	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	1,426	SY	\$3	\$4,278	0.50	1.50	2,852.00	3.00	7.00	14,260.00
11	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	6,394	LF	\$85	\$543,490	56.75	25.25	524,308.00	33.00	55.00	562,672.00
12	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	7,227	LF	\$90	\$650,430	62.25	24.75	628,749.00	41.00	57.50	711,859.50
13	801	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INC. OR DEC.*	660	LBS	\$3	\$1,980	3.25	0.25	2,310.00	1.00	1.65	1,749.00
14	801	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCR. OR DECR.*	10	CY	\$75	\$750	135.00	0.00	1,350.00	50.00	50.00	1,000.00
15	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	40	EA	\$1,100	\$44,000	1,250.00	0.00	50,000.00	1,001.00	200.00	48,040.00
16	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	13	EA	\$1,350	\$17,550	1,600.00	0.00	20,800.00	1,295.00	200.00	19,435.00
17	805	CURB BOX*	286	EA	\$80	\$22,880	62.00	0.00	17,732.00	49.50	20.00	19,877.00
18	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	143	EA	\$1,150	\$164,450	300.00	700.00	143,000.00	200.00	600.00	114,400.00
19	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, LONG	135	EA	\$2,000	\$270,000	400.00	950.00	182,250.00	275.00	925.00	162,000.00
20	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	5	EA	\$1,500	\$7,500	400.00	700.00	5,500.00	260.00	750.00	5,050.00
21	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, LONG	2	EA	\$2,250	\$4,500	550.00	950.00	3,000.00	300.00	900.00	2,400.00
22	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	1	EA	\$2,600	\$2,600	1,375.00	1,025.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	2,500.00
23	807	FERRULE BOX & COVER*	56	EA	\$125	\$7,000	67.00	1.00	3,808.00	60.00	20.00	4,480.00
24	809	FIRE HYDRANT	23	EA	\$2,800	\$64,400	1,975.00	500.00	56,925.00	1,350.00	750.00	48,300.00
25	810	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	9	EA	\$450	\$4,050	300.00	25.00	2,925.00	250.00	30.00	2,520.00
26	810	12-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	10	EA	\$500	\$5,000	350.00	25.00	3,750.00	285.00	30.00	3,150.00
27	810	18-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	1	EA	\$600	\$600	400.00	25.00	425.00	325.00	100.00	425.00
28	810	24-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	1	EA	\$650	\$650	450.00	25.00	475.00	375.00	100.00	475.00
29	811	INCR. OR DECR. IN EXCAVATION & BACKFILL*	157	CY	\$28	\$4,396	30.00	0.00	4,710.00	10.00	5.00	2,355.00
30	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	16	CY	\$75	\$1,200	30.00	5.00	560.00	25.00	25.00	800.00
31	SPEC	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000	2,500.00	0.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	0.00	3,000.00
32	SPEC	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	1,208	CY	\$265	\$320,120	198.00	77.00	332,200.00	135.00	165.00	362,400.00
33	SPEC	HEAT WELDING	47	SY	\$60	\$2,820	89.00	1.00	4,230.00	45.00	45.00	4,230.00
34	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	6,250.00	750.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	10,000.00
35	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	5	EA	\$800	\$4,000	200.00	200.00	2,000.00	500.00	250.00	3,750.00
36	SPEC	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,426	SY	\$3	\$4,278	0.50	1.50	2,852.00	1.00	1.00	2,852.00
		SUBTOTAL:				\$2,560,572			2,306,973.88			2,436,379.40
37		CONTINGENCY (15% OF SUBTOTAL)				\$384,086			346,046.08			365,456.91
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$2,944,657			\$2,653,019.96			\$2,801,836.31
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									-9.904%			-4.850%

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Fields Excavating, Inc. (non-local)			Beheler Excavating Inc. (non-local)		
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER							n/a			5.609%
		Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed?							n/a			n/a
		Contract Compliance No.							31-1451322 (exp. 9/6/18, MAJ, 005426)			30-0160262 (exp. 10/16/17, MAJ, 003956)
		Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?							yes			ed by President but affidavit completed incorrectly.
		Bonding Company (Form B2)							Fidelity & Deposit Co. of Maryland			Guarantee Co. of North America
		Proposed Subs listed?							no subs			yes
		Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)							yes			yes
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?							yes			yes
		Applicable Loan Forms Included? (B10, 11, 12.2, 12.3, B13)							yes; listed K. Davis (EDGE) @ 3.05%			l Bridges Bros. but only hourly rate...not % of CT.
							Rec'd revised loan forms (K. Davis). Fields unaware they could list suppliers as subcontractors.			No B2 forms.		

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio (non-local)			Shelly & Sands, Inc. (local)		
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	17,512	SY	\$4	\$70,048	1.50	1.00	43,780.00	0.00	2.50	43,780.00
2	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA (ASPHALT)	35	CY	\$300	\$10,500	360.00	240.00	21,000.00	205.00	205.00	14,350.00
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB (CONCRETE)	5	CY	\$350	\$1,750	720.00	480.00	6,000.00	300.00	300.00	3,000.00
4	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIC (GRAVEL)	16	CY	\$75	\$1,200	30.00	20.00	800.00	55.00	55.00	1,760.00
5	407	TACK COAT	2,629	GAL	\$4	\$9,202	2.00	1.00	7,887.00	1.50	1.50	7,887.00
6	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE (SURFACE COARSE)	732	CY	\$210	\$153,720	102.00	68.00	124,440.00	83.00	83.00	121,512.00
7	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	125	SF	\$10	\$1,250	24.00	16.00	5,000.00	10.00	10.00	2,500.00
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$60,000	\$60,000	12,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	35,000.00	196,000.00	231,000.00
9	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	4,332	SY	\$15	\$64,980	11.00	7.00	77,976.00	0.50	0.50	4,332.00
10	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	1,426	SY	\$3	\$4,278	15.00	10.00	35,650.00	3.50	3.50	9,982.00
11	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	6,394	LF	\$85	\$543,490	49.00	33.00	524,308.00	42.00	42.00	537,096.00
12	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	7,227	LF	\$90	\$650,430	60.00	40.00	722,700.00	42.50	42.50	614,295.00
13	801	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INC. OR DEC.*	660	LBS	\$3	\$1,980	0.60	0.40	660.00	1.00	1.00	1,320.00
14	801	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCR. OR DECR.*	10	CY	\$75	\$750	60.00	40.00	1,000.00	50.00	50.00	1,000.00
15	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	40	EA	\$1,100	\$44,000	780.00	520.00	52,000.00	575.00	575.00	46,000.00
16	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	13	EA	\$1,350	\$17,550	960.00	640.00	20,800.00	725.00	725.00	18,850.00
17	805	CURB BOX*	286	EA	\$80	\$22,880	300.00	200.00	143,000.00	12.50	12.50	7,150.00
18	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	143	EA	\$1,150	\$164,450	660.00	440.00	157,300.00	982.50	982.50	280,995.00
19	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, LONG	135	EA	\$2,000	\$270,000	720.00	480.00	162,000.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	283,500.00
20	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	5	EA	\$1,500	\$7,500	720.00	480.00	6,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	11,000.00
21	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, LONG	2	EA	\$2,250	\$4,500	840.00	560.00	2,800.00	1,125.00	1,125.00	4,500.00
22	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	1	EA	\$2,600	\$2,600	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,300.00
23	807	FERRULE BOX & COVER*	56	EA	\$125	\$7,000	90.00	60.00	8,400.00	100.00	100.00	11,200.00
24	809	FIRE HYDRANT	23	EA	\$2,800	\$64,400	1,500.00	1,000.00	57,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	57,500.00
25	810	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	9	EA	\$450	\$4,050	207.00	138.00	3,105.00	200.00	200.00	3,600.00
26	810	12-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	10	EA	\$500	\$5,000	231.00	154.00	3,850.00	225.00	225.00	4,500.00
27	810	18-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	1	EA	\$600	\$600	255.00	170.00	425.00	237.50	237.50	475.00
28	810	24-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	1	EA	\$650	\$650	279.00	186.00	465.00	250.00	250.00	500.00
29	811	INCR. OR DECR. IN EXCAVATION & BACKFILL*	157	CY	\$28	\$4,396	21.00	14.00	5,495.00	15.00	15.00	4,710.00
30	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	16	CY	\$75	\$1,200	18.00	12.00	480.00	22.50	22.50	720.00
31	SPEC	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
32	SPEC	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	1,208	CY	\$265	\$320,120	180.00	120.00	362,400.00	101.50	101.50	245,224.00
33	SPEC	HEAT WELDING	47	SY	\$60	\$2,820	24.00	16.00	1,880.00	25.00	25.00	2,350.00
34	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	4,500.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	33,414.00	35,914.00
35	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	5	EA	\$800	\$4,000	300.00	200.00	2,500.00	425.00	425.00	4,250.00
36	SPEC	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,426	SY	\$3	\$4,278	2.00	1.00	4,278.00	1.00	1.00	2,852.00
		SUBTOTAL:				\$2,560,572			2,598,879.00			2,637,904.00
37		CONTINGENCY (15% OF SUBTOTAL)				\$384,086			389,831.85			395,685.60
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$2,944,657			\$2,988,710.85			\$3,033,589.60
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									1.496%			3.020%

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio (non-local)			Shelly & Sands, Inc. (local)		
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER							12.653%			14.345%
		Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed?							n/a			n/a
		Contract Compliance No.							20-1643186 (8/17/18, MAJ); 001064			
		Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?							Completed incorrectly. Surety's financial stmt & Cert. of Compl. missing.			
		Bonding Company (Form B2)										
		Proposed Subs listed?							yes			
		Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)							yes			
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?							yes			
		Applicable Loan Forms Included? (B10, 11, 12.2, 12.3, B13)							yes; Bridges Bros. @ 3.7% (EDGE)			

Bid not evaluated. Does not qualify for local bidder preference since bid is 14.345% higher than the lowest, responsive, non-local bidder. Does not qualify for environmental preference since bid is not within 5% or \$20,000 of Fields Excavating.

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Underground Utilities, Inc. (non-local)			Danbert, Inc. (non-local)		
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	17,512	SY	\$4	\$70,048	1.82	0.78	45,531.20	0.00	2.20	38,526.40
2	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA (ASPHALT)	35	CY	\$300	\$10,500	280.00	120.00	14,000.00	55.00	200.00	8,925.00
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB (CONCRETE)	5	CY	\$350	\$1,750	455.00	195.00	3,250.00	101.00	600.00	3,505.00
4	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIC (GRAVEL)	16	CY	\$75	\$1,200	35.00	15.00	800.00	34.00	50.00	1,344.00
5	407	TACK COAT	2,629	GAL	\$4	\$9,202	2.10	0.90	7,887.00	1.20	1.00	5,783.80
6	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE (SURFACE COARSE)	732	CY	\$210	\$153,720	122.50	52.50	128,100.00	113.00	100.00	155,916.00
7	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	125	SF	\$10	\$1,250	14.00	6.00	2,500.00	19.00	10.00	3,625.00
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$60,000	\$60,000	14,000.00	6,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	79,093.00	79,093.00
9	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	4,332	SY	\$15	\$64,980	0.07	0.03	433.20	0.10	1.00	4,765.20
10	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	1,426	SY	\$3	\$4,278	7.00	3.00	14,260.00	0.45	3.00	4,919.70
11	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	6,394	LF	\$85	\$543,490	70.70	30.30	645,794.00	51.00	50.00	645,794.00
12	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	7,227	LF	\$90	\$650,430	84.70	36.30	874,467.00	57.00	50.00	773,289.00
13	801	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INC. OR DEC.*	660	LBS	\$3	\$1,980	1.75	0.75	1,650.00	3.40	1.00	2,904.00
14	801	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCR. OR DECR.*	10	CY	\$75	\$750	35.00	15.00	500.00	100.00	46.00	1,460.00
15	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	40	EA	\$1,100	\$44,000	770.00	330.00	44,000.00	459.00	1,000.00	58,360.00
16	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	13	EA	\$1,350	\$17,550	1,050.00	450.00	19,500.00	745.00	1,000.00	22,685.00
17	805	CURB BOX*	286	EA	\$80	\$22,880	49.00	21.00	20,020.00	179.00	100.00	79,794.00
18	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	143	EA	\$1,150	\$164,450	770.00	330.00	157,300.00	296.00	1,000.00	185,328.00
19	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, LONG	135	EA	\$2,000	\$270,000	840.00	360.00	162,000.00	715.00	1,000.00	231,525.00
20	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	5	EA	\$1,500	\$7,500	980.00	420.00	7,000.00	352.00	1,000.00	6,760.00
21	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, LONG	2	EA	\$2,250	\$4,500	1,120.00	480.00	3,200.00	704.00	1,000.00	3,408.00
22	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	1	EA	\$2,600	\$2,600	2,100.00	900.00	3,000.00	959.00	1,000.00	1,959.00
23	807	FERRULE BOX & COVER*	56	EA	\$125	\$7,000	42.00	18.00	3,360.00	136.00	100.00	13,216.00
24	809	FIRE HYDRANT	23	EA	\$2,800	\$64,400	1,960.00	840.00	64,400.00	1,097.00	1,000.00	48,231.00
25	810	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	9	EA	\$450	\$4,050	70.00	30.00	900.00	354.00	100.00	4,086.00
26	810	12-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	10	EA	\$500	\$5,000	70.00	30.00	1,000.00	397.00	100.00	4,970.00
27	810	18-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	1	EA	\$600	\$600	70.00	30.00	100.00	440.00	100.00	540.00
28	810	24-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	1	EA	\$650	\$650	70.00	30.00	100.00	484.00	100.00	584.00
29	811	INCR. OR DECR. IN EXCAVATION & BACKFILL*	157	CY	\$28	\$4,396	10.50	4.50	2,355.00	32.00	30.00	9,734.00
30	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	16	CY	\$75	\$1,200	42.00	18.00	960.00	100.00	13.00	1,808.00
31	SPEC	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000	2,800.00	1,200.00	4,000.00	781.00	2,000.00	2,781.00
32	SPEC	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	1,208	CY	\$265	\$320,120	245.00	105.00	422,800.00	83.00	200.00	341,864.00
33	SPEC	HEAT WELDING	47	SY	\$60	\$2,820	35.00	15.00	2,350.00	10.00	50.00	2,820.00
34	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	1,400.00	600.00	2,000.00	0.00	1,112.00	1,112.00
35	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	5	EA	\$800	\$4,000	560.00	240.00	4,000.00	800.00	90.00	4,450.00
36	SPEC	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,426	SY	\$3	\$4,278	0.70	0.30	1,426.00	0.65	2.00	3,778.90
		SUBTOTAL:				\$2,560,572			2,684,943.40			2,759,644.00
37		CONTINGENCY (15% OF SUBTOTAL)				\$384,086			402,741.51			413,946.60
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$2,944,657			\$3,087,684.91			\$3,173,590.60
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							4.857%			7.775%		

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Underground Utilities, Inc. (non-local)			Danbert, Inc. (non-local)		
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER					16.384%			19.622%		
		Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed?					n/a			n/a		
		Contract Compliance No.					*Bid not evaluated; 16.384% higher than lowest, responsive, responsible bidder (Fields Excavating).			*Bid not evaluated; 19.622% higher than lowest, responsive, responsible bidder (Fields Excavating).		
		Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?										
		Bonding Company (Form B2)										
		Proposed Subs listed?										
		Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)										
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?										
		Applicable Loan Forms Included? (B10, 11, 12.2, 12.3, B13)										

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Park Enterprise Construction Co. (non-local)		
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	17,512	SY	\$4	\$70,048	0.00	2.66	46,581.92
2	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIA (ASPHALT)	35	CY	\$300	\$10,500	466.83	1,063.02	53,544.75
3	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB (CONCRETE)	5	CY	\$350	\$1,750	979.05	143.46	5,612.55
4	259	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIC (GRAVEL)	16	CY	\$75	\$1,200	36.17	229.78	4,255.20
5	407	TACK COAT	2,629	GAL	\$4	\$9,202	3.08	1.00	10,726.32
6	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE (SURFACE COARSE)	732	CY	\$210	\$153,720	172.15	21.67	141,876.24
7	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	125	SF	\$10	\$1,250	18.20	12.16	3,795.00
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$60,000	\$60,000	4,634.83	150,000.00	154,634.83
9	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	4,332	SY	\$15	\$64,980	14.44	10.20	106,740.48
10	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	1,426	SY	\$3	\$4,278	19.30	28.85	68,661.90
11	801	6" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	6,394	LF	\$85	\$543,490	61.40	42.32	663,185.68
12	801	8" WATER PIPE & FITTINGS	7,227	LF	\$90	\$650,430	77.04	43.82	873,455.22
13	801	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INC. OR DEC.*	660	LBS	\$3	\$1,980	6.19	1.54	5,101.80
14	801	CONCRETE BLOCKING, CLASS C, INCR. OR DECR.*	10	CY	\$75	\$750	233.38	28.42	2,618.00
15	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	40	EA	\$1,100	\$44,000	1,205.44	203.81	56,370.00
16	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	13	EA	\$1,350	\$17,550	1,511.17	203.81	22,294.74
17	805	CURB BOX*	286	EA	\$80	\$22,880	58.35	19.01	22,124.96
18	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	143	EA	\$1,150	\$164,450	236.30	1,224.15	208,844.35
19	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, LONG	135	EA	\$2,000	\$270,000	1,071.24	1,582.12	358,203.60
20	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	5	EA	\$1,500	\$7,500	338.76	1,224.15	7,814.55
21	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, LONG	2	EA	\$2,250	\$4,500	1,158.76	1,582.13	5,481.78
22	805	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED, SHORT	1	EA	\$2,600	\$2,600	1,261.45	1,224.17	2,485.62
23	807	FERRULE BOX & COVER*	56	EA	\$125	\$7,000	63.01	28.42	5,120.08
24	809	FIRE HYDRANT	23	EA	\$2,800	\$64,400	1,808.74	203.81	46,288.65
25	810	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	9	EA	\$450	\$4,050	278.89	152.03	3,878.28
26	810	12-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	10	EA	\$500	\$5,000	325.57	152.03	4,776.00
27	810	18-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	1	EA	\$600	\$600	373.42	152.04	525.46
28	810	24-INCH FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION*	1	EA	\$650	\$650	418.93	152.04	570.97
29	811	INCR. OR DECR. IN EXCAVATION & BACKFILL*	157	CY	\$28	\$4,396	51.04	32.16	13,062.40
30	815	CRUSHED STONE OR GRAVEL	16	CY	\$75	\$1,200	36.17	229.78	4,255.20
31	SPEC	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000	15,356.81	2,273.32	17,630.13
32	SPEC	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	1,208	CY	\$265	\$320,120	216.69	136.21	426,303.20
33	SPEC	HEAT WELDING	47	SY	\$60	\$2,820	13.01	50.00	2,961.47
34	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	0.00	5,717.96	5,717.96
35	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	5	EA	\$800	\$4,000	500.54	433.00	4,667.70
36	SPEC	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,426	SY	\$3	\$4,278	0.22	0.36	827.08
		SUBTOTAL:				\$2,560,572			3,360,994.07
37		CONTINGENCY (15% OF SUBTOTAL)				\$384,086			504,149.11
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$2,944,657			\$3,865,143.18
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							31.260%		

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Park Enterprise Construction Co. (non-local)		
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Cost	Extension	Materials	Labor	Extension
		% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER					45.688%		
		Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed?					n/a		
		Contract Compliance No.					*Bid not evaluated; 45.688% higher than lowest, responsive, responsible bidder (Fields Excavating).		
		Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?							
		Bonding Company (Form B2)							
		Proposed Subs listed?							
		Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)							
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?					Corrected rounding on contingency.		
		Applicable Loan Forms Included? (B10, 11, 12.2, 12.3, B13)							